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INLAND REVENUE
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 27th day of February, 1982.

Name and Title
as set forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Name of the
Plrmrum

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland ...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
f\tt irtaaunices

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast
Londonderry

Belfast

Belfast
Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£

t 793.660

t 302,445

594,000

321,274

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks
ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£

13,792,752

14,871,711

24,916,796

12,471,951

50.835

Under £5

£

476,472

408,561

926,457

487,511

19.672

Total

£

14,269.224

15,280,272

25,843,253

12,959,462

70,507

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during 4 weeks ended as above

•Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

£

13,898,223

14,838.196

28,000,907

14,109,757

100,000

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

£

365,146

200.931

1 ,262,096

628,838

~~*

Total

£

14,263,369

15.039,127

20,263,003

14,738,595

100,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank
of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by
the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

W. T. LYONS,
Dated the 22nd day of March, 1982. Registrar of Bank Returns.

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

• This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section
9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold held by the Bank.

NOTICE UNDER THE
BANKRUPTCY ACTS

IN TELE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN
NORTHERN IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

In the matter of Chris Greenwood residing at 30 Bally-
macreely Road, Killinchy, Newtownards and carrying
on business at 29 Irish Street, Downpatrick both
County Down. Shop Proprietor, bankrupt.

Adjudicated bankrupt: 19th March 1982.

Public sittings: 20th April 1982, and 27th April 1982,
at 11.00 a.m.

Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due to the
bankrupt to be paid to The Official Assignee, RAC House,
79 Chichester Street, Belfast BT1 4RS.

NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES
ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960

DUNCLARE CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED

In Liquidation

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 269 of the
Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960, that a General
Meeting of the Members of the above named Company
will be held at The Dunowen, Market Square, Dungannon,
Co. Tyrone, on Friday 16th April, 1982 at 3.00 p.m., to
be followed immediately afterwards by a General Meeting
of the Creditors for the purpose of receiving an account
of the Liquidator's Acts and Dealings and of the conduct of
the Winding-up to date.

Dated this 26th day of March, 1982.
Brian Joseph McAllister, Liquidator.

In the Matter of
LONDON IRISH REALISATIONS LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that the General Meeting of
Creditors of the above-named Company convened under


