INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 27th day of February, 1982.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	Beifast Londonderry	£	· £	£	£	£	£	2
			† 793,660	13,792,752	476,472	14,269,224	13,898,223	365,146	14,263,369
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	† 302,445	14,871,711	408,561	15,280,272	14,838,196	200,931	15,039,127
The Northern Bank Limited	The Northern Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	594,000	24,916,796	926,457	25,843,253	28,000,907	1,262,096	20,263,003
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank Limited	Belfast	321,274	12,471,951	487,511	12,959,462	14,109,757	628,838	14,738,595
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	120,000	50,835	19,672	70,507	100,000	_	100,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

W. T. LYONS,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

Dated the 22nd day of March, 1982.

- † These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
- This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold held by the Bank.

Public Notices

NOTICE UNDER THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

In the matter of Chris Greenwood residing at 30 Ballymacreely Road, Killinchy, Newtownards and carrying on business at 29 Irish Street, Downpatrick both County Down. Shop Proprietor, bankrupt.

Adjudicated bankrupt: 19th March 1982.

Public sittings: 20th April 1982, and 27th April 1982, at 11.00 a.m.

Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due to the bankrupt to be paid to The Official Assignee, RAC House, 79 Chichester Street, Belfast BT1 4RS.

NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960

DUNCLARE CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED

In Liquidation

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 269 of the Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960, that a General Meeting of the Members of the above named Company will be held at The Dunowen, Market Square, Dungannon, Co. Tyrone, on Friday 16th April, 1982 at 3.00 p.m., to be followed immediately afterwards by a General Meeting of the Creditors for the purpose of receiving an account of the Liquidator's Acts and Dealings and of the conduct of the Winding-up to date.

Dated this 26th day of March, 1982.

Brian Joseph McAllister, Liquidator.

In the Matter of LONDON IRISH REALISATIONS LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that the General Meeting of Creditors of the above-named Company convened under